1
May 1997
ML2271
µP Compatible High-Speed 10-Bit
A/D Converter with S/H
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML2271 is a high speed, µP compatible 10-bit A/D
converter. A three step flash technique is used to achieve a

ML2271CCP ±1 LSB 0°C TO +70°C MOLDED DIP (P20)
ML2271CCS 0°C TO +70°C MOLDED SOIC (S20)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SEATING PLANE
0.240 - 0.260
(6.09 - 6.61)
PIN 1 ID 0.295 - 0.325
(7.49 - 8.26)
1.010 - 1.035
(25.65 - 26.29)
0.016 - 0.022
(0.40 - 0.56)
0.100 BSC
(2.54 BSC)
0.008 - 0.012
(0.20 - 0.31)
0.015 MIN
(0.38 MIN)
20
0º - 15º
1
0.055 - 0.065
(1.40 - 1.65)
0.170 MAX
(4.32 MAX)
0.125 MIN
(3.18 MIN)
0.060 MIN
(1.52 MIN)
(4 PLACES)
Package: P20
20-Pin PDIP
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
© Micro Linear 1997 Micro Linear
 is a registered trademark of Micro Linear Corporation